

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee
2 Report, dated April 14, 2025, page 1, strike line 1 and substitute:

3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 7 through 12 and substitute:

4 "(XIII) A valid identification card, WHICH NEED NOT CONTAIN A
5 PHOTOGRAPH, THAT IS:

6 (A) Issued by a federally recognized tribal government, THE
7 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS, OR THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE; OR

8 (B) ISSUED BY ANY OTHER FEDERAL AGENCY ISSUING
9 IDENTIFICATION certifying tribal membership AND THAT INCLUDES AN
10 ADDRESS IN THE STATE; or".

11 Page 3 of the bill, strike lines 17 through 22."

12 Page 1 of the report, strike line 19 and substitute:

13 "location, ~~or~~ drop-off location, OR DROP BOX.

14 **SECTION 4.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 1-5-102.9, **amend**
15 (5)(e) as follows:

16 **1-5-102.9. Voter service and polling centers - number required**
17 **- services provided - drop-off locations - definition.** (5) (e) For a
18 general election, in addition to the requirements of subsection (5)(a) of
19 this section, at the request of the tribal council of an Indian tribe located
20 on a federal reservation whose headquarters are within the county's
21 boundaries, a county shall establish a ~~drop-off location~~ DROP BOX within
22 the boundaries of the reservation. The ~~drop-off location~~ DROP BOX must
23 accept ballots for the fifteen-day period prior to and including the day of
24 the election."."

** *** ** *** **